United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service

Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commaodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 04/28/2016 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 05/17/2016 09:00:00
Opening date: 05/17/2016 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please review all Solicitation documents.

Information
Description:

Bid invitation number:
Purchasing Group:

AG-DPRC-S-16-0082
2000004002
AMS-Domestic



SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description:

Bid invitation number:

Certification Questions :
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions.

See attached documents:

. DOMESTIC-BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS

. MASTER SOLICITATION FOR COMMODITY PROCUREMENTS
. COMMODITY REQUIREMENTS DESCRIPTION

. PROCESSED CEREAL SOLICITATION TEXT

A W NP

Attributes :

1. SF-1449

Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
2. Food Safety Modernization Act
3. DUNS and Business Size Standard
4. System for Award Management (SAM)
4a. SAM Representations and Certifications
5. Amendments to Solicitation
6. Timely Deliveries
Permitted values: - HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
7. Brand Name and pack size
8. Plant locations
9. Supplier Agreements

Permitted values: - YES
- NO
- N/A
9a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - YES
- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

AG-DPRC-5-16-0082
2000004002
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0082
Bid invitation number: 2000004002

10. Representations by Corporations Regarding an Unpaid Deliquent Tax Liability

Permitted values: - Is
- ISNOT
10a. Offeror's Felony Conviction
Permitted values: - HAS
- HAS NOT
10b. Offeror's Agent Felony Conviction
Permitted values: - HAS
- HAS NOT
10c. Unpaid Tax Liability
Permitted values: - DOES
- DOES NOT

11. Commodity Specifications

12. FAR52.232-40 "Providing Accelerated Payments to Small Business Subcontractors”
13. Person Submitting Offer

13a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

10 CEREAL, PROCESSED
20 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ
30 BATON ROUGE LA

40 100473  FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 70807 38,808
50 NEW ORLEANS LA

60 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 ~ 70126 38,808
70 KANSAS CITY MO

80 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 64161 77,616
90 SYRACUSE NY

100 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 13209 38,808
110 LOT: 6809297 DALLAS TX / ODESSA TX /

120 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 75236 31,542

130 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 79761 7,266

140 LOT: 94058757 DELHI LA / NEW ORLEANS ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 94058757 DELHI LA / NEW ORLEANS LA /
150 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 71232 19,383
160 100473  FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 70126 19,425
170 LOT: 108576745 HOUSTON TX / TYLERTX /

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0082
Bid invitation number: 2000004002

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
180 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 77029 30,723 LB
190 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 75711 8,085 LB

200 LOT: 276750388 LAREDO TX / PHARR TX /...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 276750388 LAREDO TX / PHARR TX / SAN ANTONIO TX /

210 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 Oz 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 78041 17,115 LB
220 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 Oz 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 78577 11,088 LB
230 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 Oz 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 78227 10,605 LB

240 LOT: 446290839 BATTLE CREEK MI / DETR...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 446290839 BATTLE CREEK M|/ DETROIT Ml /

250 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 49016 19,404 LB
260 100473 FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 48238 19,404 LB
Total Quantity for FARINA WHEAT PKG-24/14 OZ 388,080 LB

270 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
280 BAKERSFIELD CA

290 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 93307 40,032 LB
300 IRVINE CA

310 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 ~ 92618 40,032 LB
320 LONG BEACH CA

330 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 ~ 90813 40,032 LB

340 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 ~ 90813 40,032 LB
350 OAKLAND CA

360 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 94621 40,032 LB
370 SACRAMENTO CA

380 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 95828 40,032 LB

390 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 95828 40,032 LB
400 VERNON CA

410 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 90058 40,032 LB

420 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 ~ 90058 40,032 LB
430 WASHINGTON DC

440 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 20017 40,032 LB
450 ORLANDO FL

460 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 32805 40,032 LB

470 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/16/2016-09/30/2016 32805 40,032 LB

480 PEMBROKE PARK FL
490 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 33023 40,032 LB



SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information
Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0082
Bid invitation number: 2000004002

Required by
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ZipCode Quantity

500 100466
510 100466

520 NAMPA ID

530 100466
540 100466

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

550 GRANITECITY IL

560 100466

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

570 NEW ORLEANS LA

580 100466

590 DETROIT Ml

600 100466
610 100466

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

620 KANSAS CITY MO

630 100466
640 100466
650 100466
660 100466

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

670 JACKSON MS

680 100466

690 HELENA MT

700 100466

710 BRONX NY

720 100466
730 100466
740 100466

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

750 SYRACUSE NY

760 100466
770 100466
780 100466
790 100466

800 AKRON OH

810 100466

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

820 CINCINNATI OH

830 100466

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

840 CLEVELAND OH

850 100466

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

08/01/2016-08/15/2016
09/01/2016-09/15/2016

07/16/2016-07/31/2016
08/16/2016-08/31/2016

08/16/2016-08/31/2016

08/16/2016-08/31/2016

08/01/2016-08/15/2016
09/01/2016-09/15/2016

07/01/2016-07/15/2016

08/01/2016-08/15/2016

08/01/2016-08/15/2016

09/01/2016-09/15/2016

08/01/2016-08/15/2016

09/01/2016-09/15/2016

07/01/2016-07/15/2016

08/01/2016-08/15/2016

09/01/2016-09/15/2016

07/01/2016-07/15/2016

07/16/2016-07/31/2016

08/01/2016-08/15/2016

09/01/2016-09/15/2016

09/01/2016-09/15/2016

09/16/2016-09/30/2016

07/16/2016-07/31/2016

33023
33023

83687
83687

62040

70123

48238
48238

64161

64161

64161

64161

39201

59620

10474

10474

10474

13209

13209

13209

13209

44307

45229

44110

40,032
40,032

40,032
40,032

40,032

40,032

80,064
80,064

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

40,032

LB
LB

LB
LB

LB

LB

LB
LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB



SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description
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Information
Description:
Bid invitation number:

AG-DPRC-5-16-0082
2000004002

860 YOUNGSTOWN OH

870 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
880 SALEM VA

890 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
900 VERONA VA

910 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
920 BARREVT

930 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
940 SEATTLEWA

950 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

960 LOT: 14812 MCALESTER OK
970 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
980 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
990 LOT: 40388777 DALLAS TX / ODESSA TX /
1000 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1010 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1020 LOT: 43167282 HOUSTON TX / TYLERTX /
1030 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1040 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1050 LOT: 129227470 CLEVELAND OH / DAYTON ...

Required by ZipCode Quantity
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 44509 40,032
09/16/2016-09/30/2016 24153 40,032
08/01/2016-08/15/2016 24482 40,032
09/01/2016-09/15/2016 05641 40,032
07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98108 40,032
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 74501 900

07/01/2016-07/15/2016 74501 39,132
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 75236 29,232
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 79761 10,800
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 77029 31,680
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 75711 8,352

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 129227470 CLEVELAND OH/ DAYTON OH /

1060 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1070 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1080 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB

1090 LOT: 158258569 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD M...

07/01/2016-07/15/2016 44135 20,016
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 45402 10,008
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 45402 10,008

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB
LB

LB
LB

LB
LB

LB
LB
LB

Tendering text - Iltem : LOT: 158258569 BOSTON MA / HATFELD MA / SHREWSBURY

MA /
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1110 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1120 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1130 LOT: 171479421 DES MOINES IA / MASON ...

1100 100466

07/01/2016-07/15/2016 02118 20,016
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 01038 10,008
07/01/2016-07/15/2016 01545 10,008

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 171479421 DES MOINES IA / MASON CITY 1A/

1140 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1150 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB
1160 LOT: 198160947 LAREDO TX / PHARRTX /...

07/16/2016-07/31/2016
07/16/2016-07/31/2016

50313
50401

28,800
11,232

LB
LB
LB

LB
LB

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 198160947 LAREDO TX / PHARR TX / SAN ANTONIO TX /
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0082
Bid invitation number: 2000004002

Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity

1170 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 78041 17,640 LB

1180 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 78577 11,448 LB

1190 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 78227 10,944 LB
1200 LOT: 222481807 SEATTLEWA / TACOMA WA /

1210 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98108 18,000 LB

1220 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98409 22,032 LB

1230 LOT: 251031614 KENT WA / SHELTON WA /...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 251031614 KENT WA / SHELTON WA / VANCOUVER WA /

1240 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98032 5,904 LB

1250 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98584 20,376 LB

1260 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98661 13,752 LB
1270 LOT: 330585961 KENT WA / MOSES LAKEWA /

1280 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98032 26,568 LB

1290 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98837 13,464 LB

1300 LOT: 383113206 CLEARWATERFL/ TAMPA ...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 383113206 CLEARWATER FL/ TAMPA FL/
1310 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 33756 9,720 LB
1320 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 33605 30,312 LB
1330 LOT: 519185183 SALT LAKECITY UT/ ST...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 519185183 SALT LAKECITY UT / ST GEORGE UT /

1340 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/16/2016-09/30/2016 84119 30,024 LB

1350 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/16/2016-09/30/2016 84790 10,008 LB
1360 LOT: 529262009 SPOKANEWA / YAKIMA WA /

1370 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 99202 22,572 LB

1380 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 ~ 98902 17,460 LB

1390 LOT: 617689989 BATTLE CREEK MI/ FLIN...
Tendering text - Item : LOT: 617689989 BATTLE CREEK MI/ FLINT MI/ LANSING M1/

1400 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 49037 10,008 LB

1410 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 48503 20,016 LB

1420 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 48906 10,008 LB
1430 LOT: 670265416 EVERETT WA / KENT WA /

1440 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98201 17,748 LB

1450 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 98032 22,284 LB
1460 LOT: 709356904 CLAREMI/ VULCAN M1/

1470 100466  OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 48617 20,016 LB

1480 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 49892 20,016 LB
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: AG-DPRC-S-16-0082
Bid invitation number: 2000004002
Item Material Description Required by ZipCode Quantity
1490 LOT: 748406868 DETROIT MI/ FLINT M1/
1500 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 48238 20,016 LB
1510 100466 OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 48507 20,016 LB

1520 LOT: 802752212 DES MOINES |IA / OMAHA ...

1530 100466
1540 100466

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 802752212 DES MOINES IA / OMAHA NE/
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 ~ 50316 29,700 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 68127 10,332 LB

1550 LOT: 859725114 OKLAHOMA CITY OK/ TUL...

1560 100466
1570 100466

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 859725114 OKLAHOMA CITY OK / TULSA OK/
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 73179 24,012 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 74106 16,020 LB

1580 LOT: 970932755 SAN FRANCISCO CA / SAN...

1590 100466
1600 100466

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 970932755 SAN FRANCISCO CA / SANTA ROSA CA /

OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 94105 26,676 LB
OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 95403 13,356 LB
Total Quantity for OATS ROLLED PKG-12/3 LB 2,562,048 LB

1610 OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ

1620 NAMPA ID

1630 100465
1640 100465
1650 100465

1660 KANSAS CITY MO

1670 100465
1680 100465
1690 100465
1700 100465
1710 100465
1720 100465

1730 GALLUP NM

1740 100465

——
=AY,
Foy Boyd

OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 83687 32,760 LB
OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 83687 32,760 LB
OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 83687 32,760 LB
OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/01/2016-07/15/2016 64161 65,520 LB
OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 07/16/2016-07/31/2016 64161 65,520 LB
OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/01/2016-08/15/2016 64161 32,760 LB
OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 08/16/2016-08/31/2016 64161 65,520 LB
OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 64161 32,760 LB
OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 09/16/2016-09/30/2016 64161 65,520 LB
OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 09/01/2016-09/15/2016 87301 32,760 LB
Total Quantity for OATS ROLLED TUBE-12/42 OZ 458,640 LB
Total Quantity for Invitation 3,408,768 LB

Contracting Officer
LInited States Department of Agriculture



